liabilities, both recognised and unrecognised are as follows:

Total Carrying Weighted Average Non Interest Floating Interest Fixed Interest
Value Interest Rates Bearing Rate Rate

2010 2009 2010 2009 2010 2009 2010 2009 2010 2009
$ $ •;. •;. $ $ $ $ $ $

Financial Assets
Cash and Bank Deoosits 141 333 Ill 332 0.1 0.8 4,000 4 000 137 333 107,332 -
Sundry Receivables 1,000 1,000 - - 1,000 1,000 - - -
Financial Assets 18 800 - 6.2 7.1 - - 18 800 - -
Total Financial Assets 161,133 112 332 s,ooo s,ooo 1S6,133 107,332 -
Financial Liabilities
Accounts Payable 81,579 68,432 - - 81,579 68,432 - - -

-
-
-
-

-
Hire Purchase Liability 105,275 140 272 8.6 8.6 - - - - 105 275 140,272
Lease Liability - - - - - - - - - -
Total Financial Liabilities 186 8S4 208 704 81 S79 68 432 - - 10S 27S 140,272

18(c) Market Risk

The Union's sensitivity to market risk is the risk that a financial instrument's value will fluctuate as a result of
changes in price indexes or changes in returns on investments.

Taking into account past performance, future expectations, economic forecasts and experience of the financial
markets, the possible impact on net operating result and equity over the next 12 months is as follows:

Total Interest Rate Risk Price Risk
2010 Carrying -1% -1% +1% +1% -SO% -SO% +SO% +50%

Value Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity
Financial Assets
Cash, and Bank Deoosits 141,333 (1,373) (1,373) 1,373 1,373 - - - -
Sundry Receivables 1,000 - - - - - - - -
Financial Assets 18,800 (188) (188) 188 188 (9,400) (9,400) - 9,400
Financial Liabilities
Accounts Payable . 81,579 - - - - - - - -
Hire. Purchase Liability 105,275 - - - - - - - -
Lease Liability - - - - - - - - -

-23-

..
( ")

AUSTRALASIAN MEAT INDUSTRY EMPLOYEES UNION
(VICTORIAN BRANCH)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2010

NOTE 18: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

18(c) Market Risk continued

Total Interest Rate Risk Price Risk
2'009 Carrying -1% -1% +1% +1% -50% -50% +50%

Value Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit
Financial Assets
Cash and Bank Deposits 111,332 (1,073) (1,073) 1,073 1,073 - -
Sundry Receivables 1,000 - - - - - -